

# Forestry Amendment (Penalty Notice Offences) Regulation 2022

under the

Forestry Act 2012

Her Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has made the following Regulation under the *Forestry Act 2012*.

DUGALD SAUNDERS, MP Minister for Agriculture

### **Explanatory note**

The object of this Regulation is to provide that a penalty notice may be issued for an offence under the *Forestry Act 2012*, section 68(1) and specify the amount payable. This Regulation is made under the *Forestry Act 2012*, section 85(7).

# Forestry Amendment (Penalty Notice Offences) Regulation 2022

under the

Forestry Act 2012

#### 1 Name of Regulation

This Regulation is the Forestry Amendment (Penalty Notice Offences) Regulation 2022.

#### 2 Commencement

This Regulation commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

#### 3 Amendment of the Forestry Regulation 2022

#### Schedule 1 Penalty notice offences

Insert in the table, before the heading Offences under this Regulation—

## Offences under the Act

Section 68(1)

\$650